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• National resource sharing network is jeopardized and 
no reliable International Resource Sharing network 
exists.

• Discussion Started in March 2020 with Peter Bae in US, 
colleagues of NILDE in Italy and IFLA Document Delivery 
and Resource Sharing Section Standing Committee.

• A minimalistic workflow. (“let’s start first.”)
• Assistance of OA.Works for Web Request Form
• First Requests received on April 21st 2020 on the 

Rscvd.org website

https://www.rscvd.org
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• Only librarians working in a not-for-profit library can make the 
request.

• Name and Official email addresses are verified.
• Electronic Delivery only (book chapters and journal articles).  We

use secure delivery methods such as OCLC Article Exchange or 
RapidX or GARR-filesender, or others. No email attachment.  

• Recommend to follow the Copyrights law of each country.
• FREE Service. 
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• From April 2020 to January 2023, RSCVD 
Initiative has received 22,142 requests
and 13,537 (61%) of them were fulfilled.

• RSCVD has involved more than one 
hundred volunteer libraries from 21 
different countries

• Requests come from 39 unique
countries worldwide.
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• HERMES aims to reinforce the RSCVD initiative and to 
ensure its sustainability in the future by a multifaceted
action:

• the development of a new open source resource-
sharing software named “Talaria”

• the publication of an up-to-date reflection of the 
meaning and practices of Resource Sharing

• a set of open educational materials and free distance
training courses for librarians, university students and 
researchers. 
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• Resource Sharing 
communities are like Silos 
worldwide.

• RSCVD will be used by 
librarians to deal with very
difficult requests, those
requests they are not able to 
find a supplying library in their
usual national/international 
catalogs and networks.

• RSCVD will continue to be a 
FREE service

RSCVD
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• What’s TALARIA meaning?

• TALARIA aims to improve the existing RSCVD 
system to increase robustness, reliability, 
scalability, user-friendliness, independence
from software commercial platforms.

• …. robust software platforms help to build 
strong Resource Sharing communities!

DO YOU AGREE?
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• TALARIA is an open source Resource Sharing Management 
System which Resource Sharing (RS) communities can take, 
use and manage independently.



12

• Content Management Systems (CMS) are used to 
manage and deliver websites contents

• Very well known CMS are Drupal, Joomla, Wordpress….
• Usually their code is released as Open Source code, 

so that any other software developers may contribute
to increase their functionalities, plugins, templates, 
widgets….

• When you start to build your own website, you take 
Wordpress and start to personalize it… when your
website is published, it’s powered by Wordpress, 
but IT IS YOUR WEBSITE
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TALARIA source code can be installed in 
your server and be ready to start your own
RS community

Any international, national, regional RS 
community willing to use it as their
technological platform may use it for 
Resource Sharing management

TALARIA is designed to be a flexible
platform to support different needs and 
policies of a RS community

• Customize LOGO and colours palette
• SAML-based federated

authentication

• Peer-to-peer      -> each library is Borrower
& Lender

• Different profiles ->  BASIC: Borrower only, 
FULL: Borrower and Lender

• Free-of-charge, ex: the RSCVD model
• Free-of-charge with imbalance threshold, 

ex: the NILDE model
• Fixed unit cost, ex: IFLA vouchers

• Enabling patron requests or not
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• Responsive design
• Progressive Web App (PWA). Responsive, fast, secure 

web browsing on different platforms, including
mobile devices

• Multilingual support 
• User-friendly user-interface, based on visual 

communication
• API based
• Free and open-source technologies

– Web server: Nginx
– Front-end: HTML, CSS, ES6 JavaScript, ReactJS
– Backend: PHP, Laravel, MySQL DBMS

• use only free and open source third parties software, 
such as plugins, API and external services
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https://app.rscvd.ifla.org/
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• RSCVD starts • RSCVD previous website shut-
down

• Only RSCVD App (Talaria) running

• HERMES project

new RSCVD App
https://app.rscvd.ifla.org/

• TALARIA release
• Early adopters

training

https://www.rscvd.org

22.142 2.397 
April 2020 Jan 2023 Jul 2023 Aug2024

REQUESTS #

• RSCVD meaning change
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86%

14%0%

Requests by material 
type

Article

Book Chapter

Thesis

74%

10%

8%

7%

1%

Requests by borrowing status

Received

In progress

Not received and forwarded

Not received

Canceled

Fulfilled by lender but not received
and forwarded

Fulfilled by lender but not received

98%

2%

Received requests by delivery method

Secure Electronic Delivery – SED
URL

Mail

Other

Article Exchange

42%

37%

11%

5%

2%

2%

1%

Not received requests by unfill reason

Not held

Not available for ILL

Other

Wrong reference

Not on shelf

ILL not permitted by license or copyright
law

Order exceeding the maximum number
of weekly requests
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29%

23%11%

9%

9%

8%

6%
4% 1%

SPAIN: which countries is BORROWING from?

ITALY

SPAIN

UNITED STATES

TURKEY

QATAR

LEBANON

UNITED KINGDOM

BELGIUM

PAKISTAN

32%

13%
13%

10%

10%

8%

5%
4%2%1%1%1%0%

SPAIN: which countries is LENDING to?

TURKEY

LEBANON

QATAR

ITALY

SPAIN

IRELAND

UNITED KINGDOM

PAKISTAN

OMAN

ARGENTINA

UNITED STATES

VIET NAM

COLOMBIA
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34%

23%

14%

9%

8%

5%
3%2%1%1%

Qatar National Library: which countries is 
BORROWING from?

ITALY

SPAIN

LEBANON

TURKEY

UNITED STATES

ARGENTINA

BELGIUM

PAKISTAN

INDIA

OMAN

32%

17%
12%

10%

8%

7%

6%
3%2%2%1%

Qatar National Library: which countries is LENDING 
to?

TURKEY

LEBANON

ARGENTINA

ITALY

SPAIN

IRELAND

PAKISTAN

UNITED KINGDOM

UNITED STATES

COLOMBIA

OMAN
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Exchange requests with other RS 
management systems

To track service performance and 
quality indicators

To search for library holdings

To integrate into the lending work-flow 
the check of the ILL permitted uses
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